LAFCO

Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/647-7647 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

December 2, 2004 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara CA 93101

Appointment to County Housing Advisory Committee

Dear Members of the Commission:

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended the Commission appoint a representative to replace Commission Umenhofer as a member of the County Housing Advisory Committee.

DISCUSSION

Commissioner Umenhofer was appointed to represent the Commission on the Santa Barbara County Housing Advisory Committee. His departure leaves a vacancy in that appointment and it is recommended that the Commission select another member to serve in that capacity.

Please contact me if you have any questions about County Housing Advisory Committee.

Sincerely,

BOB BRAITMAN Executive Officer